

24.02.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Pradeep Yadav and Sh. Shaurabh
Yadav for injured.
Advocate Sh. Mayank Verma, proxy for Sh. Mehtab
Singh for R3/IFFCO TOKIO General Insurance Co.

Letter dated 07.01.2025 of CMO (MRD & TC)
VMMC and Safdarjung Hospital is taken on record.

Injured is directed to appear before the Medical
Board VMMC and Sardarjung Hospital along with requisite
documents.

Put up on **07.05.2025** for 'Disability Certificate' and
recording statement of injured regarding financial status, needs
and liabilities.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/24.02.2025