

MACT 798/24
RAMESH Vs. SUMIT AND ANR

MACT 799/24
RATAN LAL Vs. SUMIT AND ANR

10.11.2025

Present: Sh. Pradeep Yadav and Ms. Pooja Yadav, Ld.
Counsel for claimant.
None for R1 and R2.
Sh. Mehtab Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

At joint request, list for exploring settlement/further
proceedings on 03.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/10.11.2025